505270332 01/09/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5317104

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
THOMAS G STEPHENS	12/31/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	JOHN P METHNER
Street Address:	1924 LINCOLNSHIRE
City:	BEDFORD
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	76021

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9437993

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (214)453-0810

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8173050690

Email: tim@ackermannlaw.com
Correspondent Name: TIMOTHY G. ACKERMANN

Address Line 1: PO BOX 2384

Address Line 4: GRAPEVINE, TEXAS 76099-2384

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	TIMOTHY G. ACKERMANN
SIGNATURE:	/Timothy G Ackermann 44493/
DATE SIGNED:	01/09/2019

Total Attachments: 2

source=Stephens-MethnerJ_PatentAssignment-993_20181220-executed#page1.tif source=Stephens-MethnerJ_PatentAssignment-993_20181220-executed#page2.tif

PATENT 505270332 REEL: 048042 FRAME: 0216

PATENT APPLICATION ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I, Thomas G. Stephens, of Euless, Tarrant County, Texas, United States of America, have invented a new and useful invention disclosed in the patent entitled "Device for Imparting Electrical Energy to One or More Plugs," Patent No. 9,437,993, filed on Jan. 08, 2016.

AND WHEREAS John P. (Jack) Methner of 1924 Lincolnshire, Bedford, Tarrant County, Texas, United States (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE") desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any subsequent applications thereon and any Letters Patent that may be granted therefore in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and by any and all granting authorities;

AND WHEREAS I covenant and affirm that I have the full right to convey the interest assigned below, and have not executed any agreements in conflict herewith;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of FIVE DOLLARS (\$5.00) and other valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, 50% of the full and exclusive right to the said invention (which is all of my remaining interest) in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries (including the right to claim priority under the terms of the International Convention and other relevant International Treaties and Arrangements from the aforesaid application, and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all applications filed upon the said invention, any and all applications claiming priority thereto, including all divisionals, continuations and continuations-in-part thereof and any post-issue proceedings relating thereto, and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries or under any relevant International Treaties, and in and to any and all divisionals, continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues, reexaminations, substitutions and renewals thereof.

I hereby authorize and request patent office officials in the United States and its territorial possessions and any and all foreign countries and those authorities issuing patents under the International Convention, European Patent Convention, and Patent Cooperation Treaty, to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE as the assignee of my entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this Assignment and sale not been made.

Respecting the said invention and related applications and patents, I agree to: communicate with ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, or its representatives, any facts known to me; testify in any legal proceeding; sign all lawful papers; execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitute, renewal, and reissue applications and post-issue proceedings; execute all papers necessary for ASSIGNEE to establish its right to take action during prosecution, including under R. 3.73; execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be owned by ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns; execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns; make all rightful oaths; and do those acts that ASSIGNEE, its

Assignment from Stephens, T.G. to Methner, J.P - 1

PATENT APPLICATION ASSIGNMENT

successors and assigns, shall consider necessary to get patent protection in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries (including signing: ownership, control of prosecution, direction of correspondence from the Patent Office, office action responses, and other prosecution-related papers (during prosecution), and maintenance documentation (after issuance); and delivering and authorizing delivery of: disclosures, correspondence from the Patent Office, office action responses, and other prosecution-related papers (during prosecution), and maintenance documentation (after issuance), all relating to the invention and as instructed by ASSIGNEE), and to properly enforce such patent rights as it may have in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries.

I also grant the Ackermann Law Firm, and Timothy G. Ackermann, the power to insert on this document such additional identification, including any application title, serial number and/or date of filing, which may be needed or desirable to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to record this document.

Date:

Signed:

State of Texas

County of Tarrant

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO before me, a notary public, on <u>Market</u>

3/9/2018 by Thomas G. Stephons.

Noteix Public

Printed Name of Notary

REUBEN L BROWN
Notary Public
State of Texas
10 # 131225128
My Comm. Expires 07-28-2021

Assignment from Stephens, T.G. to Methner, J.P-2